10/7/10

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)

10-07-2010

103608596

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
United States Patent and Trademark Office

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | |
|---|---|
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| Frederic S. Siegel | Name: American Medical Alert Corp. Internal Address: |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s)August 31, 2010 X Assignment | Street Address: 3265 Lawson Boulevard City: Oceanside State: New York Country: U.S.A. Zip: 11572 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s) |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes XNo | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: |
| Name: Myron Amer P.C. | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$40.00 |
| Internal Address: | (, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , |
| Street Address: 350 National Boulevard, Suite 2B | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Enclosed ☐ None required (government interest not affecting title) |
| City: Long Beach | 8. Payment Information |
| State: New York Zip: 11561 | |
| Phone Number: 516 670 9820 | |
| Fax Number: 516 670 9840 | Deposit Account Number |
| Email Address: ma@myronamer.com | Authorized:U se re Nam e |
| 9. Signature: Myw amb Signature | September 30, 2010 Date |
| Myron Amer Name of Person Signing | Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: |

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

Effective this 31st day of August, 2010, for valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned owner:

FREDERIC S. SIEGEL a citizen of the United States 3265 Lawson Boulevard Oceanside, New York 11572

hereby assigns all right, title and interest, in and to:

U.S. Design Patent

D610,796 issued 03/02/2010

to:

AMERICAN MEDICAL ALERT CORP. a New York State Corporation 3265 Lawson Boulevard Oceanside, New York 11572

By:

FREDERIC S. SIEGEL

PATENT REEL: 025105 FRAME: 0594 Myron Amer, P.C.

Attorney at Law

Patents, Trademarks, Copyrights

350 National Boulevard, Suite 2B

Long Beach, NY 11561-3327

Telephone (516) 670 9820

Fax (516) 670 9840

F-Mail ma@myronamer.com

September 30, 2010



Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Re: Recordation of Assignment of MEDICATION DISPENSER
Design Patent No. D610,796
from Frederic S. Siegel to American Medical Alert Corp.
Our File No. P 2577,40

Our File No. P-2577-40

Sir:

In connection with the above-identified design patent, enclosed please find the following:

- 1. RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET and ASSIGNMENT of MEDICATION DISPENSER of Design Patent No. D610,796 from Frederic S. Siegel to American Medical Alert Corp.;
- 2. Assignment fee check in the amount of \$40.00; and
- 3. Self-addressed return postcard.

Respectfully,

MYRON AMER

MA/sc Enclosure

RECORDED: 10/07/2010

PATENT REEL: 025105 FRAME: 0595